

TITLE:	PUBLIC INFORMATION REQUEST SYSTEM (PIRS)						
TERM:	DATE OF AWARD thru SEPTEMBER 30, 2004						
		Page 01 of 01				PROGRAM B 3 2 7 - S	
	SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (SSA)	BASIS OF	CAC-CIRCULAR Baltimore, MD		CDCI		DIGI
	PROGRAM B327-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE
I.	COMPOSITION:						
(a)	Setting Base Forms and/or Inserts... per 8-1/2 x 11" page-----	8	30.00	240.00	- - - - -	0.00	100.00
II.	PRINTING/IMAGING & BINDING:						
(a)	Daily Makeready/Setup Charge-----	250	250.00	62,500.00	- - - - -	0.00	1,000.00
(b)	Notices - Folding to 8-1/2 x 5-1/2" or 8-1/2 x 3-11/16".....per 100 pages-----	41225	4.80	197,880.00	- - - - -	0.00	1.50
(c)	Form SS-5 - 25 x 11", incl., Folding Down to 8-1/2 x 3-3/4".....per 100 complete forms-----	31564	2.00	63,128.00	- - - - -	0.00	3.70
(d)	Form SSA-7004 - 11 x 7-1/2", incl., Folding Down to 3-3/4 x 7-1/2".....per 100 complete forms-----	3450	6.80	23,460.00	1.25	4,312.50	3.00
(e)	Envelope - Form SSA-7004 - 8-3/4 x 13-3/8" Flat; 8-3/4 x 4-5/8" Constructed (incl., 4-5/8" Flap)... per 100 complete envelopes-----	3450	1.90	6,555.00	3.00	10,350.00	10.00
(f)	12-Page Paste-on-Fold Form SSA-3368-BK - 8-1/2 x 11", incl., Binding.....per 100 complete forms-----	670	9.60	6,432.00	10.81	7,242.70	15.00
(g)	16-Page Paste-on-Fold Form SSA-3820-BK - 8-1/2 x 11", incl., Binding.....per 100 complete forms-----	180	13.50	2,430.00	22.50	4,050.00	15.00
(h)	8-Page Paste-on-Fold Form SSA-3881-BK - 8-1/2 x 11", incl., Binding.....per 100 complete forms-----	180	9.90	1,782.00	13.20	2,376.00	15.00
(i)	Leaflets: SSA No. 05-11069; 05-11070; 7 x 8", incl., Folding Down to 3-1/2 x 8".... per 100 complete leaflets-----	710	2.00	1,420.00	1.50	1,065.00	7.00
(j)	Leaflets: SSA No. 05-10069; 05-10969; 05-10072; 05-11008. 14 x 8", incl., Folding Down to 3-1/2 x 8".....per 100 complete leaflets-----	1086	2.60	2,823.60	6.00	6,516.00	47.00
(k)	Leaflets: SSA No. 05-10972; 05-11098; 17-1/2 x 8", incl., Folding Down to 3-1/2 x 8".... per 100 complete leaflets-----	5	75.00	375.00	300.00	1,500.00	15.00
(l)	Fact Sheets: 8-1/2 x 11", incl., Folding Down to 8-1/2 x 5-1/2".....per 100 complete fact sheets-----	239	3.30	788.70	5.00	1,195.00	35.00
(m)	Saddle-Stitched Booklets: 3-1/2 x 8", incl., Binding.....per 100 pages-----	8568	0.39	3,341.52	1.00	8,568.00	0.72
(n)	Saddle-Stitched Booklets: 5-1/4 x 8", incl., Binding.....per 100 pages-----	143768	0.29	41,692.72	0.70	100,637.60	0.72
III.	PAPER: (PER 100 LEAVES).						
(a)	White Offset Book (50-lb) . . .						
(1)	FORMAT A (5-1/4 x 8")-----	76168	0.28	21,327.04	0.25	19,042.00	0.30
(2)	FORMAT B (8-1/2 x 11")-----	44424	0.67	29,764.08	0.50	22,212.00	0.50
(3)	FORMAT C (14 x 8")-----	1086	0.90	977.40	0.70	760.20	0.60
(4)	FORMAT D (17-1/2 x 8")-----	5	6.60	33.00	5.00	25.00	1.00
(b)	White Opacified Offset Book (60-lb) Envelope . . .						
(3)	FORMAT C (14 x 8")-----	3450	1.32	4,554.00	0.70	2,415.00	0.72
(c)	White C.W. Writing (20-lb) . . .						
(2)	FORMAT B (8-1/2 x 11")-----	31564	1.23	38,823.72	0.50	15,782.00	0.50
(d)	Green C.W. Writing (20-lb) . . .			0.00		0.00	
(2)	FORMAT B (8-1/2 x 11")-----	4020	1.13	4,542.60	1.00	4,020.00	0.50
(e)	Pink C.W. Writing (20-lb) . . .						
(2)	FORMAT B (8-1/2 x 11")-----	2160	0.99	2,138.40	1.20	2,592.00	0.50
IV.	INSERTING & MAILING:						
(a)	Insert Notice and Item Request(s) into Letter- Size Envelope.....per letter-size envelope-----	2970000	0.055	163,350.00	0.038	112,860.00	0.02
(b)	Insert Notice and Multiple Item Request(s), not-to-exceed 3-lbs., into 6 x 9" or 6-1/2 x 9-1/2" Kraft Envelope.....per kraft envelope-----	250000	0.15	37,500.00	0.06	15,000.00	0.055
(c)	Insert Notice and Multiple Item Request(s), not-to-exceed 3-lbs., into 9 x 12"; 9-1/2 x 12-5/8"; or 10 x 13" Kraft Envelope.... per kraft envelope-----	300000	0.25	75,000.00	0.65	195,000.00	0.055
(d)	Insert Notice and Multiple Item Request(s), over 3-lbs., up to 14-lbs., in Small Shipping Cartons.....per small shipping carton-----	362000	1.50	543,000.00	1.00	362,000.00	0.01
(e)	Insert Notice and Multiple Item Request(s), over 14-lbs., up to 30-lbs., in Shipping Containers, (Max., 35-lbs.).....per shipping container-----	120450	2.50	301,125.00	1.00	120,450.00	0.01
V.	PREPRODUCTION TESTS:						
(a)	Preproduction Press and Mail Run Test-----	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00
(b)	Wire Transmission Test-----	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$1,651,483.78	- - - - -		
	DISCOUNT		2.00%	\$33,029.68			2.00%
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$1,618,454.10	- - - - -		

TAL INK	NPC, INC.		<i><u>NEW</u></i>
burg, PA	Claysburg, PA		
COST	UNIT RATE	COST	<i><u>PROGRAM</u></i>
AWARDED			
800.00	100.00	800.00	
250,000.00	350.00	87,500.00	
61,837.50	4.25	175,206.25	
116,786.80	1.80	56,815.20	
10,350.00	1.20	4,140.00	
34,500.00	0.50	1,725.00	
10,050.00	24.00	16,080.00	
2,700.00	32.00	5,760.00	
2,700.00	18.00	3,240.00	
4,970.00	6.00	4,260.00	
51,042.00	10.00	10,860.00	
75.00	15.00	75.00	
8,365.00	4.00	956.00	
6,168.96	0.50	4,284.00	
103,512.96	0.60	86,260.80	
22,850.40	0.50	38,084.00	
22,212.00	0.65	28,875.60	
651.60	0.75	814.50	
5.00	1.00	5.00	
2,484.00	0.80	2,760.00	
15,782.00	0.65	20,516.60	
0.00		0.00	
2,010.00	0.80	3,216.00	
1,080.00	0.80	1,728.00	
59,400.00	0.10	297,000.00	
13,750.00	0.10	25,000.00	
16,500.00	0.13	39,000.00	
3,620.00	0.18	65,160.00	
1,204.50	0.22	26,499.00	
10,000.00	NC	0.00	
10,000.00	NC	0.00	
\$845,407.72		\$1,006,620.95	
\$16,908.15	0.25%	\$2,516.55	
\$828,499.57		\$1,004,104.40	

TITLE: PUBLIC INFORMATION REQUEST SYSTEM (PIRS)													
TERM:	DATE OF AWARD thru SEPTEMBER 30, 2004												
		Page 01 of 02				P R O G R A M B 3 2 7 - S							
	SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (SSA)												
	PROGRAM B327-S	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE
I.	COMPOSITION:												
(a)	Setting Base Forms and/or Inserts... per 8-1/2 x 11" page-----	8											
II.	PRINTING/IMAGING & BINDING:												
(a)	Daily Makeready/Setup Charge-----	250											
(b)	Notices - Folding to 8-1/2 x 5-1/2" or 8-1/2 x 3-11/16".....per 100 pages-----	41225											
(c)	Form SS-5 - 25 x 11", incl., Folding Down to 8-1/2 x 3-3/4".....per 100 complete forms----	31564											
(d)	Form SSA-7004 - 11 x 7-1/2", incl., Folding Down to 3-3/4 x 7-1/2".....per 100 complete forms----	3450											
(e)	Envelope - Form SSA-7004 - 8-3/4 x 13-3/8" Flat; 8-3/4 x 4-5/8" Constructed (incl., 4-5/8" Flap)... per 100 complete envelopes-----	3450											
(f)	12-Page Paste-on-Fold Form SSA-3368-BK - 8-1/2 x 11", incl., Binding.....per 100 complete forms-----	670											
(g)	16-Page Paste-on-Fold Form SSA-3820-BK - 8-1/2 x 11", incl., Binding.....per 100 complete forms-----	180											
(h)	8-Page Paste-on-Fold Form SSA-3881-BK - 8-1/2 x 11", incl., Binding.....per 100 complete forms-----	180											
(i)	Leaflets: SSA No. 05-11069; 05-11070; 7 x 8", incl., Folding Down to 3-1/2 x 8".... per 100 complete leaflets-----	710											
(j)	Leaflets: SSA No. 05-10069; 05-10969; 05-10072; 05-11008. 14 x 8", incl., Folding Down to 3-1/2 x 8"....per 100 complete leaflets-----	1086											
(k)	Leaflets: SSA No. 05-10972; 05-11098; 17-1/2 x 8", incl., Folding Down to 3-1/2 x 8".... per 100 complete leaflets-----	5											
(l)	Fact Sheets: 8-1/2 x 11", incl., Folding Down to 8-1/2 x 5-1/2".....per 100 complete fact sheets-----	239											
(m)	Saddle-Stitched Booklets: 3-1/2 x 8", incl., Binding.....per 100 pages-----	8568											
(n)	Saddle-Stitched Booklets: 5-1/4 x 8", incl., Binding.....per 100 pages-----	143768											
III.	PAPER: (PER 100 LEAVES).												
(a)	White Offset Book (50-lb) ...												
(1)	FORMAT A (5-1/4 x 8")-----	76168											
(2)	FORMAT B (8-1/2 x 11")-----	44424											
(3)	FORMAT C (14 x 8")-----	1086											
(4)	FORMAT D (17-1/2 x 8")-----	5											
(b)	White Opacified Offset Book (60-lb) Envelope ...												
(3)	FORMAT C (14 x 8")-----	3450											
(c)	White C.W. Writing (20-lb) ...												
(2)	FORMAT B (8-1/2 x 11")-----	31564											
(d)	Green C.W. Writing (20-lb) ...												
(2)	FORMAT B (8-1/2 x 11")-----	670											
(e)	Pink C.W. Writing (20-lb) ...												
(2)	FORMAT B (8-1/2 x 11")-----	360											
IV.	INSERTING & MAILING:												
(a)	Insert Notice and Item Request(s) into Letter-Size Envelope.....per letter-size envelope-----	2970000											
(b)	Insert Notice and Multiple Item Request(s), not-to-exceed 3-lbs., into 6 x 9" or 6-1/2 x 9-1/2" Kraft Envelope.....per kraft envelope-----	250000											
(c)	Insert Notice and Multiple Item Request(s), not-to-exceed 3-lbs., into 9 x 12"; 9-1/2 x 12-5/8"; or 10 x 13" Kraft Envelope.... per kraft envelope-----	300000											

[illegible]